263
IP-40°... +80°C
2/22
RoHS
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2014
Ab
so
lu

ur
n
Order code
Shaft version
Absolute Encoders – Multiturn
8.5868
Type
. X X X X . XX 2 X
a b c d e f
1)  Preferred type only in conjunction with flange type 2
2)  Preferred type only in conjunction with flange type 1
3)  Only in conjunction with connection type 2
4)  CAN parameters can also be factory pre-set
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
CANopen/CANopenLift
Standard
mechanical Multiturn, optical Sendix 5868 / 5888 (Shaft / Hollow shaft)
a   Flange
 1  =  clamping flange, IP65  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 3  =  clamping flange, IP67  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 2  =  synchro flange, IP65  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 4  =  synchro flange, IP67  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 5 =  square flange, IP65   63.5 mm [2.5“]
 7 =  square flange, IP67   63.5 mm [2.5“]
b   Shaft (ø x L), with flat
 1  =  6 x 10 mm [0.24 x 0.39“] 1)
 2  =  10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“] 2)
 3  = 1/4“ x 7/8“
 4  = 3/8“ x 7/8“
c   Interface / Power supply
 2  =  CANopen DS301 V4.02, 10 ... 30 V DC
 5 =  CANopen DS301 V4.02, 10 ... 30 V DC
   mit 2048 ppr incremental track  (TTL-compatible) 3)
d   Type of connection
   removable bus terminal cover
 1  =  cable gland radial
 2  =  2 x M12 connector
   Fixed connection without bus terminal cover
 A  = cable, radial, length 2 m [6.56‘] PVC
 E  =  1 x M12 connector, 5-pin, radial
 F  =  2 x M12 connector, 5-pin, radial
 I  = 1 x M23 connector, 12-pin, radial
 J =  2 x M23 connector, 12-pin, radial
 K  = 1 x D-Sub connector, 9-pin
e   Fieldbus profile  4)
21 =  CANopen Encoder-Profile DS406 V3.2
22  =  CANlift DS417 V1.01
f   Options (Service)
 2  =  no options
 3  =  SET button
   optional on request
   - Ex 2/22

www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2014
Absolute Encoders – Multiturn
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.5888
Type
. X X X X . XX 2 X
a b c d e f
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
CANopen/CANopenLift
Standard
mechanical Multiturn, optical Sendix 5868 / 5888 (Shaft / Hollow shaft)
a   Flange with torque stop
 1  =  with spring element long, IP65
 2  =  with spring element long, IP67
  3  = with stator coupling, IP65 ø 65 mm [2.56“]
  4  = with stator coupling, IP67 ø 65 mm [2.56“]
 5  = with stator coupling, IP65 ø 63 mm [2.48“]
 6  = with stator coupling, IP67 ø 63 mm [2.48“]
b   Blind hollow shaft
 3  =  ø 10 mm [0.39“]
 4  =  ø 12 mm [0.47“]
 5  =  ø 14 mm [0.55“]
 6  =  ø 15 mm [0.59“]
 8  =  ø 3/8“
 9  =  ø 1/2“
c   Interface / Power supply
 2  =  CANopen DS301 V4.02, 10 ... 30 V DC
 5 =  CANopen DS301 V4.02, 10 ... 30 V DC
   mit 2048 ppr incremental track  (TTL-compatible) 1)
d   Type of connection
   removable bus terminal cover
 1  =  cable gland radial
 2  =  2 x M12 connector
   Fixed connection without bus terminal cover
 A  = cable, radial, length 2 m [6.56‘] PVC
 E  =  1 x M12 connector, 5-pin, radial
 F  =  2 x M12 connector, 5-pin, radial
 I  = 1 x M23 connector, 12-pin, radial
 J =  2 x M23 connector, 12-pin, radial
 K  = 1 x D-Sub connector, 9-pin
e   Fieldbus profile  2)
21 =  CANopen Encoder-Profile DS406 V3.2
22  =  CANlift DS417 V1.01
f   Options (Service)
 2  =  no options
 3  =  SET button
   optional on request
   - Ex 2/22
   - seawater-resistant
   - special cable length
1)  Only in conjunction with connection type 2
2)  CAN parameters can also be factory pre-set
Mounting accessory for hollow shaft encoders
Connection technology
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders Order No.
Coupling Bellows coupling ø 19 mm [0.75“] for shaft 6 mm [0.24“] 8.0000.1101.0606
 Bellows coupling ø 19 mm [0.75“] for shaft 10 mm [0.39“] 8.0000.1101.1010
Cylindrical pin, long With fixing thread  8.0010.4700.0000
for torque stops
Connector, self-assembly (straight) Coupling M12 for Bus in 8.0000.5116.0000
  Connector M12 for Bus out  8.0000.5111.0000
Cordset, pre-assembled M12, for Bus in, 6 m [19.68‘] PVC cable 05.00.6091.A211.006M
  M12, for Bus out, 6 m [19.68‘] PVC cable 05.00.6091.A411.006M
Programming set
Including:  Minimum system requirements:  8.0010.9000.0015
- Interface converter USB-CAN Operating system:  WinXP SP3 or higher
- Connection cable from interface converter to encoder Processor:  1 GHz
- Power supply 90 ... 250 V AC RAM:  512 MB
- DVD with Ezturn® software Required disk space:  500 MB
Further accessories can be found in the accessories section or in the accessories area of our website at: www.kuebler.com/accessories